Docket No.: DAMD17-89-C-9129 06-26-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 lacksquare = KUL. Tab settings → → 101761367 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Corvas International Inc.** Name: THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Internal Address: SECRETARY OF THE ARMY ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) **COMMAND** 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 504 Scott Street Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Fort Detrick Other Confirmatory License for Government Register State: MD ZIP: 21702 Execution Date: 12/4/2000 X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/195,995 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 0.00 Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account MCMR-JA/Pat Fritz Street Address: 504 Scott Street 8. Deposit account number: No cost to record in Government register. City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth Arwine Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0416

PATENTS, DATA, AND COPYRIGHTS CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: <u>Inhibitors of Thrombosis</u>		ombosis	(Title of Invention	
Inventor(s): <u>Geo</u> Abelman	rge P. Vlasuk, Thom	as R. Webb, Dai	niel A. Pearson, Matthew	<u>M.</u>
U.S. Application Se	erial No.: <u>08/195,995</u>	Dock Dock	et No.: 205/208	
Filing Date: Febr	ruary 14, 1994	Contractor: Research Ac	U.S. Army Medical quisition Activity	
clause, 39 incl		_	ion" under Patent Rights 9129 with the U.S. Arr	my
paid-up license to p		ced for or on beha	e, non-transferable, irrevocally of the United States the the Government.	able
	ment is hereby grante identified patent app	-	power to inspect and make	
Signed this	4th day of 1	December	, 2000	
For: Corvas International, Inc.				
	in S. Helmbacher		(Signature)	
Title: Gen	eral Counsel	ark - 1 Tr		
Business Ac	ldress: Corvas In	ternational, Inc.		
	3030 Scien	ice Park Road		
	San Diego	, CA 92121		

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0417